
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item G 
February 26, 2018 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Merlo Construction Company for the 
Meadowbrook Commons Parking Lot Rehabilitation project in the amount of 
$49,275.40, plus interest earned on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 45,924.67 Senior Housing Fund (Paving Improvements) 

~ 31350.73 Drain Fund {Drainage lmQrovements} 
$ 49,275.40 Total 

AMOUNT BUDGETED $465,508.00 Senior Housing Fund (Paving Improvements) 
s 1571724.00 Drain Fund {Drainage lmQrovements} 
$ 623,232.00 Total 

LINE ITEM NUMBER 594-000.00-969.001 Senior Housing Fund (LOT016) 
210-211.00-969.001 Drain Fund (LOT016) 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

In January 2014, the Parking Lot Inventory and Maintenance Plan recommended The 
Meadowbrook Commons Parking Lot Rehabilitation. After Spalding DeDecker (SDA) 
completed a detailed evaluation in 2015, it was recommended to remove the existing 
pavement, re-compact the aggregate base, and install new asphalt pavement. The 
report also recommended leaving the existing carports in place during construction 
and replacing the underlying asphalt pavement with concrete due to the fact that the 
carport columns were constructed within concrete footings, and contain electrical 
conduits and wiring. Additionally, the carport roofs are too low for access by 
equipment. Temporarily disassembling the carports was an unrealistic option from a 
cost and operational standpoint. The project also included reconstruction and 
reconfiguration of the existing sidewalk ramps to meet current American with Disabilities 
Act (ADA) standards. 

The construction contract for this project was awarded at the March 13, 2017 City 
Council meeting to Merlo Construction Company in the amount of $1 ,005,804.00. 



Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, SDA, to review 
and verify the final contract payment amount of $49,275.40 that is due the contractor 
(Final Pay Estimate No. 9, attached). The City Attorney reviewed the documentation 
and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela, January 23, 2018). 

There were two (2) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net 
decrease of $20,295.82 to the construction contract, or 2.0% under the awarded 
amount. The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $985,508.18. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Merlo Construction Company for 
the Meadowbrook Commons Parking Lot Rehabilitation project in the amount of 
$49,275.40, plus interest earned on retainage. 





MEADOWBROOK COMMONS PARKING LOT REHABILITATION 

Meadowbrook Commons entrance off Meadowbrook Road 

New parking lot asphalt, car port concrete, and replaced concrete sidewalk 



New asphalt, curb, concrete car port pads at the rear of the main building. 



JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 - Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@j rsj law .com 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer 
CITY OF NOV! 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI 48375 

January 23, 2018 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

Re: Meadowbrook Commons Parking Lot- Merlo Construction Company­
Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the Meadowbrook Commons Parking 
Lot: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of Lien 

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing 
documents appear to be in order. The Maintenance Bond previously submitted with the 
Contract is sufficient to cover the final project cost. The General Contractor will be required to 
provide it is Full Unconditional Waiver of Lien at the time it receives final payment. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

FARMINGTON HILLS LANSING MARSHALL 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer 
January 22, 2018 
Page 2 

C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk 

Very truly yours, 

N, ROSATI, SCHULTZ & JOPPICH, P.C. 

carl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer 
George Melistas, Engineering Senior Manager 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire 



~ PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
CITYOFNOVI 

Balance Due This Payment = $ 49,276.40 r 95077 I 
Clt'fal'~ t.l)r( 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: Meadowbrook Commons Prkg Lot 

OWNER: City of Nevi 
45175 W_ Ten Mile Road 
Nevi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $1 ,005,804_00 

REVISED: $985,506.16 

SECTION 1. 

DIVISION 1: PAVING IMPROVEMENTS 

Item GL#594~00.00-969_001 

No, Description of Item Unit 

0 Constr. Inspection "Crew DaY" CD 

1 Bonds. Insurance & Mobilization LS 

2 Pre-Construction AudioMdeo LS 

3 Soil Erosion Control Measures LS 

4 Temp. Traffic Control Devices LS 

5 ADA Parking Sign, Remove EA 

6 Sidewalk, Remove SF 

7 HMA Surface, Remove SY 

8 Pavement. Remove SY 

9 Cone Curt> and Gutter. Remove LF 

10 Excavation , Earth CY 

11 Subgrade Undercut (As Needed) CY 

12 Aggregate Base, Limestone TON 

13 1.5" Non-Met. Cndt & Elec. Conn. LF 

14 Curt> and Gutter. Cone. Det F-2 LF 

15 HMA. 13A TON 

16 Cone Pav1. Nonreinf. S-inch SY 

17 Sidewalk, Cone, 4-inch SF 

18 Sidewalk, Cone, 4" w/lntegral Curt> SF 

19 ADA Ramp. Cone. 6-inch SF 

20 Str Rehab Type 1: Point Up EA 

21 Str Rehab Type 2: Cover Adjust EA 

22 Str Rehab Type 3: Reconstruct EA 

23 Structure Cover. Type STM 1 EA 

24 Sign, R7-8, Complete EA 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

Quantity 

64.00 

1,00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

13.00 

9268.00 

15102.00 

7.00 

1159.00 

2825.00 

350.00 

3966.00 

250.00 

1123.00 

2790.00 

2619.00 

1414.00 

5426.00 

2.749.00 

1.00 

10.00 

1.00 

2.00 

9,00 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION DATES 

ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

CosVUnit Total Amt 

$ 64Q_OO $ 40.960.00 

s 40,000.00 $ 40,000_00 

s 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 

s 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 

$ 5,500.00 $ 5.500.00 

$ 65_00 $ 845,00 

$ 1_50 $ 13,902.00 

$ 8.00 s 120,816.00 

$ 20.00 $ 140.00 

s 16.00 $ 18,544.00 

$ 20.00 s 56,500.00 

$ 38.00 $ 13.300.00 

$ 23,00 $ 91 ,218.00 

$ 18.00 $ 4,500.00 

$ 26_00 $ 29.198.00 

$ 85,00 $ 237.150.00 

$ 50.00 $ 130.950.00 

$ 4.25 $ 6,009.50 

$ 8.00 $ 43,408.00 

$ 6.50 $ 17.868.50 

$ 225.00 $ 225.00 

s 350.00 $ 3,500.00 

$ 450.00 $ 450.00 

$ 600.00 $ 1.200.00 

s 150.00 $ 1.350.00 

$ 842 ,574.00 

17-8501 

Spalding DeDecker & Associates 
905 South Boulevard East 
Rochester, Michigan 48037 
(248) 844-5400 

July 23, 2017 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM : 

TO: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD 

Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % 

80.00 s 640_00 s 51.200.00 16.00 $ 10.240.00 20% 

1.00 s 40,000_00 $ 40,000.00 

1_00 $ 2,000.00 s 2,000,00 

1.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 

1.00 $ 5,500.00 $ 5,500.00 

3.00 $ 65.00 s 195_00 

8483_00 $ 1_50 $ 12.724.50 

15234.28 $ 8.00 $ 121 ,874.24 

4.99 s 20_00 $ 99.80 

1568.00 $ 16.00 $ 25,088.00 

610.90 $ 20.00 $ 12.218.00 

35 .73 $ 38.00 $ 1,357.74 

459.20 $ 23.00 $ 10,561 .60 

9_00 $ 18.00 $ 162.00 

1425.50 s 26.00 $ 37 .063.00 

2944.48 $ 85.00 $ 250,280.80 

2623.28 s 50.00 $ 131 .164.00 

1238.00 $ 4.25 $ 5,261 .50 

4340.50 $ 8.00 $ 34.724.00 

3220.25 $ 6,50 s 20,93L63 

3.00 $ 225.00 $ 675,00 

7.00 $ 350.00 $ 2.450.00 

0.00 $ 450.00 $ 

3.00 $ 600,00 $ 1,800.00 

1.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 

$ 720,280.81 $ 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

Merlo Construction Company 
4964 Technical Drive 
Milford, Michigan 48381 
(248) 640-2147 

October4, 2017 

December 17, 2017 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

96.00 $ 61 ,440_00 

1_00 $ 40,000.00 

1.00 s 2.000.00 

1.00 $ 4,000_00 

1.00 $ 5,500.00 

3.00 $ 195.00 

8483.00 $ 12.724_50 

152342 8 $ 121.874_24 

4.99 $ 9980 

1568.00 $ 25.088.00 

610.90 $ 12.218.00 

35.73 $ 1,357.74 

459.20 $ 10.561 .60 

9.00 $ 162.00 

1425,50 $ 37,063.00 

2944.48 $ 250.280,80 

2623,28 $ 131 ,164.00 

1238.00 $ 5.261 .50 

4340.50 $ 34,724.00 

3220.25 $ 20,931.63 

3.00 $ 675.00 

7.00 $ 2.450.00 

0.00 

3,00 $ 1.800,00 

1.00 $ 150.00 

$ 720,280.81 

% 

120% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

1000k 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 



~ CITYOFNOVI 

.:ot_,(t~f'.;OTI.oti!_ 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: Meadowbrook Commons Prkg Lot 

Item 

No, 

25 

26 

27 

28 

SECTION 1 

DIVISION 1: PAVING IMPROVEMENTS 

GL#594~00.00-969.001 

Description of Item 

Sign, R7-8/R7-8A. Complete 

Permanent Pavement Markings 

F rencll Drain Restoration 

Restoration 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

Unit 

EA 

LS 

SY 

LS 

Quantity 

4,00 

1.00 

150.00 

1.00 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Cost/Unit 

$ 150.00 

$ 8.500.00 

$ 20.00 

$ 8,500.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Tolal Amt 

600.00 

8.500 00 

3.000.00 

8,500-'o_o_ 

20,600,00 

842,574.00 

863,174.00 

17-8501 

Quantity 

0.00 

1.00 

435.78 

~ 

PAYMENT NO.: 

COST (fF-COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) 

Cost/Unit 

$ 150.00 

$ 8.500.00 

$ 20.00 

$ 8,500.00 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total Amt 

8,500,00 

8,715.60 

15.470,00 

32,685.60 

720,260,81 

752,966.41 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Amount % 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

0.00 

1.00 $ 8.500.00 

435.78 $ 8,715.60 

1.82 $ 15,470.00 

32 ,685.60 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

720,280.81 .------, 

752,966.41 I 1oo% I 



~ 
CITYOFNOVI 

t,\,. .l&h.!l:£ 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: Meadowbrook Commons Prkg Lot 

Item 

No. 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

SECTION 1. 

DIVISION 2: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 

GU!21D-211 .DD·i69.DD1 

Description of Item 

Excavation , Earth 

6-inch HOPE Stonn. Remove 

Stockpile of Excavated Material 

Disposal of Stockpiled Material 

Disposal of Material to Type II Lfill 

Structure Underdrain. Pvmt CB 

Structure Underdrain, Curt> CB 

6-inch HOPE Stonn 

16-inch 6A Silica Agg Blanket Drain 

6-inch Perf HOPE FD w/ Trench 

B-inch Perf HOPE UD w/ Trench 

Core & Tap Ex Drain Str. B-inch 

Core & Tap Ex Drain Str. 8-inch 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

SUBTOTAL 

Unit 

CY 

LF 

CY 

CY 

CY 

EA 

EA 

LF 

SF 

LF 

LF 

EA 

EA 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Quantity Cost/Unlt TolaiAml 

675.00 $ 22.00 $ 14.850.00 

16.00 $ 30.00 $ 480.00 

3500.00 $ 3.00 $ 10,500.00 

3150.00 $ 16.00 $ 50.400.00 

350.00 $ 26.00 $ 9,100.00 

1.00 $ 425.00 $ 425.00 

28.00 $ 475.00 $ 13.300.00 

89.00 $ 25.00 $ 2,225.00 

1175.00 $ 15.00 $ 17.625.00 

215.00 $ 35.00 $ 7.525.00 

370.00 $ 40.00 $ 14.800.00 

4.00 $ 275.00 $ 1.100.00 

1.00 $ 300.00 $ 300.00 

$ 142.630.00 

$ 863 ,174.00 

$ 1,005,804.00 

17-8501 

Quantity 

382.71 

12.00 

120.00 

927.31 

0.00 

2.00 

26.00 

76.00 

0.00 

348.00 

370,00 

3.00 

1.00 

PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) 

Cost/Unit 

$ 22,00 

$ 30,00 

$ 3.00 

$ 16.00 

$ 26.00 

$ 425.00 

$ 475.00 

$ 25.00 

$ 15.00 

$ 35 .00 

$ 40.00 

$ 275.00 

$ 300.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total Ami 

8.419.62 

360.00 

360.00 

14.836.96 

-
850.00 

12.350.00 

1.900.00 

-
12.180.00 

14,800.00 

825.00 

300.00 

67,181 .58 

752 ,966.41 

820,147.99 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Amount % 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

382.71 $ 8.419.62 

12.00 $ 360.00 

120,00 $ 360.00 

927.31 $ 14,836.96 

0.00 $ -
2.00 $ 850.00 

26.00 $ 12,350.00 

76.00 $ 1,900.00 

0.00 $ -
348.00 $ 12.180.00 

370.00 $ 14.800.00 

3.00 $ 825.00 

1.00 $ 300.00 

67,181 .58 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

752,966.41 .....-----. 

s2o. 147.99 1 1oo% I 



~ 
CITYOFNOVI 

lrtrr.1-· 

PROJECT: Meadowbrook Commons Prkg Lot 

Item 

No 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

SECTION 1. 

Description of Item 

12'' Depth 4% Cement Stabilized Base 

Prepare Subgrade for FDR Stabilization 

Sidewalk Repair. Rem 

Sidewalk Repair 

Pavement Repair, Rem 

Cone Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch Repair 

Curb and Gutter, Cone. Del F-2 Repair 

Cone Curb and Gutter. Repair. Rem 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

Unil 

SY 

SY 

SF 

SF 

SY 

SY 

LF 

LF 

Division 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
NOVI PROJECT NO.: 17-8501 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

Gl..# 

594-000.00-969.001 

594-000.00-969.001 

594-000.00-969.001 

594-000.00-969.001 

594-000.00-969.001 

594-000.00-969.001 

594-000.00-969.001 

594-000.00-969.001 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$ 1,005,804.00 

$ 1,005,804.00 

Quan1ily 

12633.22 

12633.22 

1783.25 

1948.00 

60.50 

51 .50 

3.00 

13.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

CosUUnil 

$ 10.65 

$ 1,25 

$ 1.50 

$ 4.25 

$ 20.00 

$ 50,00 

$ 26.00 

$ 16.00 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ . 
$ -
$ . 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ 

$ . 
$ -
$ . 
$ . 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Totai Amt 

134.543.79 

15.791 ,53 

2,674 .88 

8,279 .00 

1.210.00 

2,575.00 

78,00 

208 00 

. 

. 

. 

. 

-
. 

-
. 

-

165,360.19 

820,147.99 

985,508.18 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Amount % 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

12633.22 $ 134,543.79 

12633.22 $ 15.791 .53 

1783,25 $ 2,674 ,88 

1948,00 $ 8,279 .00 

60.50 $ 1.210 .00 

51 .50 $ 2.575.00 

3.00 $ 78.00 

13.00 $ 208.00 

o.oo $ . 
0.00 $ . 
0.00 $ 

o.oo $ 

0 00 $ 

0.00 $ 

0.00 $ . 
0.00 $ . 
0.00 $ 

0.00 $ 

0.00 $ 

0.00 $ 

0.00 $ . 

0.00 $ 

0.00 $ . 
0,00 $ . 

0.00 $ -
0.00 $ 

0.00 $ 

0.00 $ -
165,360.19 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

820 ,147.99 ,.------, 

985,508.181 1oo% I 



~ 
t lh"CI<'I'I'ttiCit l ' 

Section 2. 

CITYOFNOVI PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
I gson J 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: Meadowbrook Commons Prkg Lot 

Original Contract Amount: 

Change Orders: 

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: 

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 

MINUS Retainage: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 

This Pay 
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 

MINUS L.D.'s: 

Subtotal: 

#of days over =1 ---- I 
$amount/day- $1 ,300 

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 $ 22,203.88 
2 s 60,316.83 
3 $ 108,354.65 
4 s 164,311 .23 
5 s 102,757.75 
6 $ 183,626.40 
7 $ 189,888.31 
8 $ 94,533.53 
9 $ 

10 $ 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

$ 1 ,005,604.00 

$ (20,295.62) 

$ 965,506.16 

$ 965,506.16 

$ 
$ 10,240.00 

$ 975,266.16 

$ 

$ 975,266.16 

$ 

$ 975,266.16 

$ 925,992.76 

[$ -- -49,27s . .co I 

17-6501 

No. 
1 

2 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CHANGE ORDERS 

Date 
May a, 2017 $ 

$ 
September 22, 2017 $ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

TOTAL: $ 

Amount 
(6,150.00) 

(12,145.62) 

(20,295.82) 

Inspection "Crew Davs" Allowed per Contract: 64.00 I 
Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders: 16.00 I 
Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed: 6o.oo I 
Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 96.00 I 

Inspection "Crew Davs" Remaining: -16.00 I 

FINAL 



~ 
>.'' IV ..Jo r 

Section 3. 

CITYOFNOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: Meadowbrook Commons Prkg Lot NOVI PROJECT NO.: 17-8501 

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments received from 
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge 
in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications 
for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise 
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and 
clear of all Ieins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond 
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or 
encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with 
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents. 

B r.l a n Gust I. n Digitally signed by Brian Gustin 
Date: 2018.01.18 11:50:20 -05'0 

Merlo Construction Company 
CONTRACTOR- Electronic Signature Certification 

~~-'D~ 
Ghassan K. Dahoui 
Jan 18 2018 12:03 PM 

coSJgn 

PAYMENT NO.: FINAL 

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION 
is recommended , 

CITYOFNOVI 

Digitally signed by Aaron J. Staup 
ON: cn=Aaron J. Staup, o=City of Novi, ou=Engineering 
Division, email=astaup@cityofnovi,org, ccUS 
Date: 2018.01 ,18 12:47:29 -05'00' 

Aaron J. Staup, Construction Engineer 
Electronic Signature Certifteation 

,,A r· t 

lf--; .. '>-~ i!il~, 
Digitally signed by ~rge Melistas 
DN: cn=George Meli~tas, o=City of No vi, ou=Engineering 
Oivision. email=g~fstaS@lcityofnovi erg. c=US 
Date: 201801 ,1813 :06:49~5'00' 

George D. Mellstas, Engineering Senior Manager 
Spalding DeDecker & Associates Electronic Signature certincation 

CONSULTANT- Electronic Signature Certification 

0 All Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, reviewed and approved by 
the Consultant. Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contracto~s Sworn Statement, Consent of Surety, and 
a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (if the amount is greater than the final contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider 
covering the difference between the final contract price and the awarded amount. 



AlA Document G707" - 1994 
Consent Of Surety to Final Payment Bond No.: CA 1846957 

PROJECT: (Name a.ml address) 
Meadowbrook Commons Parking 
Lot Improvements 

TO OWNER: (Name and address) 

City of Novi 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Ml 48375 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT FOR: Construction 

CONTRACT DATED: 

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the 
(Insert name and address of Surety) 

Great American Insurance Company 

301 E. Fourth Street 

Cincinnati, OH 45202 
on bond of 
(Insert name and address ojConlractor) 

OWNER: [2l 

ARCHITECT: 181 
CONTRACTOR: 181 

SURETY 181 
OTHER: 181 

, SURETY, 

Merlo Construction Co., Inc. 
4964 Technical Drive 

Milford, Ml 48381 , CONTRACTOR, 
hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the 
Surety of any of its obligations to 
(Insert name and address of Owner) 

City of Novi 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Ml 48375 

as set forth in said Surety's bond. 

fN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: December 5, 2017 
(insert in writing the monlhjollowed by the muneric dule and year.) 

(Signature of aw horized representative) 

, OWNER, 

Attest: 
(Seal): 

) 
Nicholas Ashburn 1 Attorney-in-Fact 

(Printed name and ririe) 

AlA Ooeument G707"' -1994. Copyright C 1982 and 1994 by The American lnsliiU!o of Architects. All rights rcstuved. WARNING: This Al A• OQcumont IS 

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and lntomatlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduc tion or dl&trlbutlon ot thl6 AlA Oocumenl , or any portion ot it. 1 
may result In severe clvll and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. 



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY® 
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740 

The number ot'pcrsons authorized by 
this power of attorney is not more than SEVEN 

No. 0 20903 
I'OW•:H. 01! ATTOI(NEY 

KNOW ALL MEN HYTIIESE I'H.ICSI•:NTS: Tlwt the GREAT AMl·:RICAN INSURANCE COMPANY. a corporation organized and existing under 
and by virtue of the laws of the Stale of Ohio. docs hereby nominalc. constitute and appoint the person or persons nmncd below. each individually ifmorc than 
one is named, its true and lawli1l altomcy-in-i11CI, I(Jr it ;md in its name. place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any allll all bonds. 
undertakings and contrncts of suretyship, or other \lritlcn obligations in the nature thercol: provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond. 
undertaking or wntract of suretyship executed under this authm ity shall not exceed the limil slated below. 

NICHOLAS ASHBURN 
PAUL M. HURLEY 

HOLLY NICHOLS 
ROBERT D. HEUER 

ANNE M. BARICK 
MICHAEL D. LECHNER 

Nam~ Address 
JASON ROGERS ALL OF 

TROY, MICHIGAN 

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorncy(s)-in-li1ct named above. 

Limit of Power 
ALL 

$100,000,000 

IN WITNJ:SS WIIFRFOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these p1cscnts to be signed and attested by its approprialc 
ofliccrs and its corporate seal hereunto allixed this 19TH day ol' MAY 2017 

Attest GREAr AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 

4-c ~- 1:_ (i)~~,~ /L~ 
..'j\\J\"(UJif.''lt•(rt'(/11)' 

STATE OF Of 110, COUNTY OF flAM II .TON- ss: DAVID C KITCHIN (877-377-2405) 

On this 19TH day or MAY , 2017 . belore me personally appcar~d DAVID C. KITCHIN, to me 
known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he rcsid~s in Cincinnati. Ohio. that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Gr~at 
American Insurance Company. the Company described in and whid1 c.~eeutcd the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal 
atlixcd lo lhe said instrument is such corporate seal; thai it was so affixed by authority of his ollice under lhc By-Laws of said Company, <md that h~ signed his 
name thereto by like authority. 

This Power ofAllomcy is granted by authority of the I(JIIowing 1 esolutions adopted by the Board oi'Dir~ctors of Great A mcrican Insurance Company 
by unanimous written conscnl dated June 9, 2008 

Rf:SO/Yt:'D: lhat the Divisional Presidellf. the se1•eral Divisional Senior /'ice !'residents. Divisilmal Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant /'ice 
/'residents. or <llll' one of them, be and hereby is authori~ed, ji·om time to time. to appoint one or more ;/ florneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company. 
as surety, any and all bond~. undertakings and contracts o.f suretyslujJ. or other ll'l'il/en obligalions in the nature thereof to prescribe their respective duties and 
/he respeclive limits of their authorily; and /o revoke any such appoinlmenl a/ any lime, . 

RESOU'JO'J) FURl'/ I ER: Thai I he Com pall)' seal a11d the sig11ai/I/'C 1>/ any of ilw qforesaid officers a11d a11y Secre!WJ' or Assisla111 Secre/aiJ' ()f the 
Compa11y may be affixed by facsimile lo WI!' power of affomn· or certificate 1>/ either giwllforlhe execllfio11 of any boml, underlaking. contract !>/suretyship, 
or other wrillen obligalion in I he nalure /hereof such signalure and seal u·hen so used bemg hereby adopted by the !ompany as I he original signature ofsuch 
officer and the original seal of I he Company, /o be mlid and binding upon the Company wilh I he same force and effect as /hough manually affixed 

CERTIFICATION 

I, STEI'Ill 'N C. 131-:RA II A. Assistant Secretary ofCireal American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the loregoing Power or Attomey and 
the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9. 2008 have not been revoked and arc now in hill t(>rcc and ctlect. 

Signed and scaled this 5 ~ay of p r (._,;;:IV\ B. E(L ~91 7 

4-c ~.1:_ ---A Hl.\'fm/1 .\'eat' tory 

S 1 029AF (06/15) 



SWORN STATEMENT 

STATE OF MICHI<;AN 
)SS 

COUNTY OF 0>\KIJ\NO 

_,_RA=Y_,M'7o,_,.N,D"-"'M"'E':'R:"'LO=<.,-.,..,...,--.,-,,...,.,=====::-----· being sworn, stales the following: 
(lype 111 name of pers on signmg sta(ement) 

_MERLO CONSTRUCTION CO INC __ , Is the conlraclor/subconlraclor for an improvement to the following 
(Nome of en1 11y) 

real property In _OAKLAND __ County, Michigan, described as follows: 
(Insert cour'lly wl1ere won.: is being OOIIlpleled) 

(lnserl legal riescnption from Nolrce of Commencement or name and address of the ProJe ct) 

That the following is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and laborer for whom payment of wages or fringe 
benefits and wlthholdings is due but unpaid, with whom the contractor/subcontractor has contracted/subcontracted for performance under the 
contract with the owner or lessee of the property, and lhal the amounts due to the persons as of the dale of this statement are 
correctly and fully set forth opposite their names as follows: 

Amount of Amount of laborer 

Tweof lola I Amounl Amoonl BiiiAn<:fl IO laborer fringe benefits and 

Name of &ubeonlractor, lmptovement conlracl alrt~td)' CUiren11y oomplett~ wages due wUhhc:a6dlng6 due 

6Upplie r or laborer fumlsbad p<k o paid owing , . ......, . twt unptld bul unpaid 

BARNSCO .... 2,004.88 2.004.88 

CALO t/ 11,435 93 11.43593 

CONSTRUCTION VIDEO ./ 2.985.00 2.985 00 

ASPHALT SPECIALISTS ... 49.0 512.26 490,57226 

HDSUPPLY t/ 9,992.89 9.992 89 

FMG t/ 700.00 700.00 

EAST JORDAN 
.,. 

1.215.31 1.215.31 

DANI AGGREGATE tl' 585.33 585.33 

DANI TRANSPORT t/ 1.2l5.31 1.21531 . 
HAYES ENTERPRISE t/ 1.971.25 1.971.25 

INDUSTRIAL STRIPING t/ 1.883.60 1.863.60 

SANTOS CEMENT vi 194,121. 90 194,121.90 

TIAMARIA ,/ 26,918.83 28,918.83 

PREMIERE LANDSCAPE lfl" 18.344.50 18.344.50 

There are no subcontractors and/or suppliers other than those listed above. 

All of our Wllg_es benefits frinaes taxes, and withholdina.s are oaid in full as per the contract. 

TOTALS 765.926.99 765.926_99 

(Some columns are not applicable to all persons listed) 

The contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth, and owes no money 
for the improvement other the the sums set forth. 

I make this statement as the contractor/§ubconlraclor or as supplier/subcontractor of lhe 
conlraclor/subconlractor to represent to the owner or lessee of the property and his or her agents that the property is free from claims 
of conslrucllon liens, or the possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth in this statement and except for daims 
of conslruclion liens by laborers lhal may be provided under section 109 of the conslrucllon lien acl1980, P.A. 497, MCL 570.1109. 

WARNING TO OWNER OR LEESEE: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY SHALL NOT RELY ON THIS SWORN 
STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF 
OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT 1980 
P.A.497, MCL 570.1109, TO THE DESIGNEE OR TO THE OWNER OR LESSEE IF THE DESIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED. 

IF THIS SWORN STATEMENT IS IN REGARD TO A RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE, ON RECEIPT OF THE SWORN STATEMENT, THE 
OWNER OR LESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR LESSEE'S DESIGNEE, MUST GIVE NOTICE OF ITS RECEIPT, EITHER IN WRITING, 
BY TELEPHONE, OR PERSONALLY. TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER. AND LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE 
OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OR, IF A NOTICE OF FURNISHING IS EXCUSED UNDER SECTION 108 OR 108A. TO EACH 
SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, AND LABORER NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT. IF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR 
LABORER WHO IS ENTITLED TO NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF THE SWORN STATEMENT MAKES A REQUEST, THE OWNER. 
LESSEE. OR DESIGNEE SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUESTER A COPY OF THE SWORN STATEMENT WITHIN 10 BUSINESS DAYS 
AFTER RECEIVING THE REQUEST. 

S•11nature or Oeponenl 

0 
AL PENALTIES AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980 PA 497, MCL 670.1110. 

0 :\Me~o Conslruclion\Jobs-lswom slalemenls\novi pathway 17001 



1v1e r 1 o von s t r u c t 1 on 1~0. IUU? r. 1.1 L 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

· cltyofnovl.or~ 

My/our contract with ME/lQl.D CJ)N~UCJl [jJ to pro-vide 
(Prime ContraGiins l'any) 

_ _;M;_·-=-:..Mf12J..:...;..=~~JU_..:...;==:--.----------for the impro-vement of the property 
(Typo ofscl'Yice) 

describedasMfAmWPi2tDlL eDMMONS PAtltllJ6 l f5\ 
(Project Name) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property a.re hereby waived and released. 

If the jmprovement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice ofFumishing from me/one or us or jfJ/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee. or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing. by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

(Prioted N11111e otuen Clslmnl) 

(TiUe of Lien Claimant) 

CompanyName: ~AQ){~t[) 
Addr~s: C10CO LADD QJJAD ~ P.O.eD'K ?10~ 
Telephone:~4W)i11fi-ID\D WAUIDIJW0£.1 Ul m3'/D 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPV. 



:;:051710:06a 

::: O.c 4. 101/ 

Calo & Sons 2484689149 p.1 

11:5 3AM Mer 1 o Con d r u d ion No. 1977 P. 1 

Sr:t\JT- \d.\ l\ \ t fl .@ ~ \:. lJfiLAU 
FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with \Jt~XLLD (j)N&WOb\D\\l~o provide 

I 
{P1iine Con!t'lcting Party) 

~ ~~ for the improvement of the property 
('l'rp11 of sel"fico) 

describedas~ft)~ OD\llill)NS PAffl~QUJr 
(Projeol Name) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing tbis waiver, ell my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are her~by waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure md if the 
owner or !esse~ of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if 1Jwe are not required to pta vide one, and 
the Qwner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by te~epbone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: I.J./6 bJ 

(Printed Nemc cfWen monl) 

(Nile of Lidl Claiannt) 

DO NOT SlGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FONMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



~ 12/06/2017 17:09 5857522301 CONSTRUCTION VIDEO 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

having been fully paid and satisfied> by signing this waiver, all my/our constn.1otion 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is pro'<rided to prope1ty that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing fro1n m~one or. us or ifi/wo are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: 12/6 I 17 ~-~--
Dwight C. Spengler 

(Printe!l Nnmo ot'].icn Claim1111t) 

President 

CompanyName: tDN$'®JtflDN Vl[2t.O M£J)l~ ,INC. 
Address: I\ I £-A$1 N EJ1 BEJZ.-C?-y; QD\Jt.~ Ml ~DloS 
Telephone: LS<6lo J 1S2- 2S~D 

DO NOl' SJ:GN :SLANJ{ OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 

PAGE 01/01 



I FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

cJcvolnoYI.c/1 

My/our contract with MEdkLO CD N sm ON to provide 
(P1ima Conuullng Pacty} 

\\A. B-'"'E:£d l+{_... for the improvement of the property 
(l'ypc or•orvioc) 

described a:~ Yf:.B2DV\\ \?,Qro\L l~J)~\'J\D\JS ~Nb UJT 
(P~t~jccl Nlll])o) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property arc hereby waived and released. 

If tha improvement b provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or ifi/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, tha owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to vorify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: _1 ..... 2--.-6""-..,1 ..... 7 ___ _ 

Diane Palazzola 
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant) 

Credit Manager 
(Tille of Lien Claimanl) 

CompanyName: A5ptt/tL.TS'P£:aP<UcS.1?; ,1 NC. 
Address: \] <6 0 E:-. rH6 \-\-WOOD ) \7()\{T\ AL1 M \ lR 3 4 D 
Telephone: C2Ll. <l ) ?>?> u- 451 D 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



•• ec-06-2017 13:31 HD Supply Waterworks 763-937-9666 1/1 

Dec. 6. 20 17 1:49PM MH lo Construction No , 2004 P. 1 1 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

to provide 

Mm£1'.Jf\i-.. for tb.a imp.tovcmr=nt of the~ property 
(Type atumoal . 

desoribedastu\E@DY~BflOO~ ~S f8QXJNb.LD\ 
(Prqloct N'una) 

bvmg been fully paid and sati.11fied, by signing this waiver, all my/oil! COllitruction 
lien rights against such proporty ill'" hereby waived and released. 

If the imp:ove121ent Ja provided to property that is a. resid.cmtial ~ lllld. if the 
owner or lessee of th= property or the owncr1s or lcsaoo's designee has r'coived. a 
Notice of Furnishing from melone or us or Ifiiwe are not required to provide one, md 
the owner~ lo&llcc, ox designee has not l'eooivcd thi8 wldvor dirC<ltly from me/one of 
us, tho owner, losaee, ·or desigttee may not rely upon it without C()ntactlng rneloM of 
us, either In writing, by telephone, or pmonally, to vmty that it is au1hcntio. 

Signed O:Qi t.J.,..-1, ... 1 '7 

(Pdnlecl Nama otLicu Claimant) 

CompanyNomo: [,D'e.-e- ~ Mf\1 N' 0-+ 'D '5upP'W 
Addraas: U.Oj~ l DEi'! f1T®J C/r'N1DN , M l ~ I 
Telephone: (1 ~U) ~-.,q · 5~50 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORM'S. RETAIN .A COPY. 



~-17-2017 01:43 From: 

::: Nov. 16. 2017 I :28PM Merlo Construction 
To:12487145249 Pa9e:1/1 

No. 1768 P. 212 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with M0ill) rJ) N&JQltnD \...) to provide 
(Primo Controe!lrtg l'OJJy) 

-~:........::;.:......::...::...===:;;:==:;-~'-;-----~~for the improvement ofthe pn>perty 
('l)jlo of~et:Vice) 

describedasMfllOOVfH?ffi\L l'JJ"hMb~ PMJVJ!\\1 \ llf 
(Project Nome) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/ou:r consnuction 
lien rights agajnst such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential sf:rlloture and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the. owner's or lessee's designee bas received a 
Notice ofFurrushingfrom me/one or us or ifJJwe are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not teceived this waiver dire from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it witho co ta.cting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify tit is uthentiG. 

SignedQn: 

"".£1~:1~J /h;Mt(__ 

~~~""&fLo 
CompanyName: fN\b 0JJNCJ2iJf 0j mJ \\}.b 
Address: fJtQ\6 S . Ol\2 t)6 J ~_~ 2£ltim)t\l ~ \J\ \ L\ ~ lf U 
Telephone: { ~\Q)Q~.Q-DlDlQ{) 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAlN A COltY. 



Nov. 16. 2 0 17 1 : 2 9 PM Merlo Construction No. 1771 P. 2 

FULJ.. UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIE~ 

to provide 

. . 
having been fully paid !lDd satisfied, by signing thio waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rjghts against such property a:re hero by wai1ted and released. 

If the improvement i& provided to prop~ that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or legsee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or ifJ/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or deeignee has not received this waiver dixeotly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee. or designee may not rely upQil it without conte.ctlng m.e/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, orp'ersonally, to verl.fythatitis autllentio. 

Sii:ned<>n: \\ 117 /i1 ~ Q L ~ 
· _ ~Me' ofLienCillim.m) 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPtETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



11/27/2017 14:05 17343799111 DANI'S TRANSPORT PAGE 02/02 

Nov. 27.2017 !2:52PM Me rio Constt·uct ion No. 1886 P. 2/2 

1?-3/~~ 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER QF LIEN 

My/our contract with M.WlD Q.()t{ SI@(!Jl D~ to pxov[de 
(l'rillle ContnlCting Porty) 

-....:.~--==--'--'=-==~Ll}L~~==--7"'"------ for the improvement of the pt'operty 
(Type ofsCJViCo) 

described as~\L 

having been fully paid and aatisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights agwnst such property are hereby W11ived and rr~leased. 

If the improvement is provided to property <hat is a residential structllre and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or tha owner's or lessee's designee has .ceceived a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or ifJ/we are not requh·od to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not r~ceived this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lossee, or designee may not rely upon it .without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writin.g, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

("l'llla of t..len Clalm~nl) 

DO NO'l' SIGN BlANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAlN A COPY. 



:..: 11~~7 120_n __ 14: 02.__ _P~-~.3799111 DANI'S TRANSPORT PAGE 01/02 

~ M 27 2017 •2 53Du Mer'1o ConstrJd ian 
::: · i'OY. • . I ; • Ill 

N 1 8 8. D, • 2 ./'1 ' o. I I L 

17--3/J."' 

FULL UNCO@ITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

orwo!novl.org 

My/our contract with Mffl[) Cbt!8TQl)tfiDU__ to provide 
(Prime Contr:~etine Party) 

~ Al- for the improvement of the propeJ.'ly 
('IYJKl ofRervicc) 

described as M£Am\f\!eJla)tL ~Dti\ ffi00Nh lN 
(Ptoject Nnmc) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by ~iigning this waiver, all my/our con.sT.n.lction 
lien rights against such prope1ty are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one Ol· us or ifi/we are not required to pro,ride one, and 
the owner, Jessee, or d~signee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the o-wner, Jossee, or designee may not rely upon it without contaoting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verif-y that it i3 a~thentic. 

Signed on: ~~-..:.11 __ 

(J'iUo o( Lien CIBI~nl) 

l>O NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



:;: 27 2017 1:28PM HP Fax 

::: ~o v.2 7.2 0 I i I HOPM 

page 1 

Mer I o Construct ion 

FULL UNCO AIVEROF 

-~~=-.:=-=-=~;.::, =;-=::::..,....-----~for the improvement o 

he"\l'ing been fully paid md satisfied1 by signing this waiver, all tny/o 
lien rights against such property ate hereby waived and released. 

lf th~ improvement is ptovided to property that is a residential strun 

N . f684 P. 2 

owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or Jessee's designee h ~ received a 
Notice of Furnishing :from me/one or us or ifllwo arc not required to pro · e one, and 
the; owner, Jessee, or designee ha.s not received this waiver directly fro me/one of 
us, the owner, Jes~ or designee may not rely upon it without contactl me/ono of 
us. either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to vet:ify that it is authe ti . 

lai!NIIll) 

Comp~yNsme:~~~~~~~~~~~~~~=-~~~=---~~---­
Address: -'pc....:..J' ~...looo!~~--A.IL.Jr..L::Iio.Uo.ILdk.....L.Jioo::!t:.L.!..lUJI~J._--L.ti:!!~~~:c!:-!=~ 
Telephone: illY9) 2lDI o- tmJ'b 

l>O NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RET AlN OPY. 



'Mvlt?llt~o;f)~Q~t .wl~J. JAWD Co~~DN 
. · · " ·- (llrlrrio.COnti&lllrig:Pirt¥)'- ' • 

_,____._ l\4""" .. _ u.·flrefM.;.#-~ .....,· --~' · """"~1~ffie::if;._;..::..: . ..,.................,;--~~--~· :to.dhe 1m:tlt0'V.6m~e ofth~ rProp.erty 
~ • ·. - .- --~ !l~f91V~J -

dtmmib~:tta·s _tJ;&ffUoWez.m~ _M}M~DM~.-~~~.tcrr _ 
iJHj; _ . =, ... m · - -· {1'/~a/qa) -... - . 

~1avJn~ bceh. 'tUlfr·.,P.~Id· ·f1J14 ~A!hitic::9, b)!'G~~&-'iJ1'1p \v~tv~r;. al{ ·ro,yi.Cnu: aonstrllc.J:iM 
Uen 4-g,hts agMJ;st:s~:~-oll ;P.l'~J~ ~'e"·®r®.y·W.~ivf;~ amlr.~ieu~d. 

:ff 1;116' ~BJrd:V~tlJ.!-~ .f~ prp:vl~e:d ·tg· ;P.to_p.Cl~.~Ul-1\t :f,s I!< {~l!ldtmtial ®m®~ tUlil ft-th~ 
.~et ol;·Josae~>- of.the' ~rQ,pert:y· G.tt :fb:e· :ovroer\11. Cit l~ee' !t d$~~ee :lfag .r~eiveil: a 
N~~~Qf'lig~~h~.trtx~ftJ:·Jt!ef~~ Qr w or i:fJLwe~:nP~J:r:!(.lll_i_t<:~ to ~.QvJde sme.,:mct 
.tM, ~-Wll"Jfl l~.ss.e-u1. orrd!:!sftnee.lJ.·as nat :rll®lv.ed tfiis·"Watvei':dhe¢:tly fr~ :Me/.dtle :{).~ 
:\:]&~ '"~ "·Wl3,J'1 f~~¥.1'~, ~g~· ~s~~~~ ttliiy llt?f.t~~ qpP.tJ !t Wf~!:~_ii!$,otifl¥ JPel6he. of 
u.s~ re th~d.rt:w~tl.Q~ bytde-p.hdne., o:r·~r:ma]f, 1o·v,eJlfy-fR.Utit-!s.eltillenf'Ul. 

~~~~0 {Ui§IO.fLien'CI .•. _111t) 

I 

i 
I 

' ! 
t 
I 
l 
l 

i 
! 

f 
I 
i 
i 

I 
i 
I 

! 
! 

j 
j 
~ 
A 
i 
! 
t 
•1 
f 
~ 
I 

.f 
·i 
1 
J 
J 
-j 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with N\~'QJ_D ~t'\SJQ~QJ\DN to provide 
(Prime Contracling Patty) 

____ \__.__.o.~--U-:=-'-'-~~-"!.1:.....,..------- for the improvement of the property 
(Type of ~ervica) 

described as ~t:AroWWffiV CDM\J\ONS PAQVJ\Jh ( D1 
(Project Name) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the pwperty or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or ifi/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: 19.) L.l /c)(J 11 
(Signature ofLicn Clnimnnt) 

\L..., "M-"= YY\W'-..cL~ 
(Title of Lfen Claimant) 

CompanyName: SJ\N\\JS U1v\J21JT 
Address: Q_)lDQ &D\JNfU21Jj.JUNUJ\Ji ·2~ 1 U I U~ll\tlo 
Telephone: .. 3L3551 .... :o;lxr3 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



Dec. 6. 2017 1:48PM Merlo Cons!rudion ~o. 2003 P. 1 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/ouroontractwith 1'J\WA) tQ~$~DN to provide 
(PtiDie Cou~llng Pasty) 

_M_ P{ __ \_'E_~ __ l_f\-::l-~-;;--.....,..-,:------- for the improvc:ment of the pwpe.rty 
(Type of scrtlce) 

having been ful[y paid and satisfied, by signing this wai'Ver, all my/our consttuction 
lien rights against such property are hereby wa1ved and released. 

If the improvement is pro'Vided to property that i~ a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice ofFuntishing from mel one or us or if J/we are nat required to pro'ride one, and 
the owner, lessee. or designee has not received 'this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, l"ssee, or designee may not rely upon·it without contacting me/one of 
us, ei:her in -wr.iting, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic-. 

Signed on: _ ___;l:....;;L.=-:..1 =Lo<.......L...J)J,_"l,_ 
---·· .\ . ~l ,• ;;::yL;.,C>~-) 

(!'rill led NDIJ\C of Lim Clailllll(ll) 

(TI~c of Lian Cl.tlimanl) 

CompanyName: 111\ MfWJ£,..1'©.C¥-JNb 1 l tJ[ 

Addtess:P.O· .fi)X' ?31Lfl4,UYDN \[.\1 \'Al ~l~ 
Telephone: (.2~ ) ~W~ ~ ~ 2D \ 

DO NOl' SIGN .BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with \J\\l:_\L\.1) ~LJ\-.\~Dh\ 1 t!J. to provide 

I 
(Prime Controelinc Party) 

l~ hl -~L~L for the improvement of the propetty 
(Twe ol's.:rvice) 

described as M~tOU\&200~ ffiMMDNS 0Ae(L_1Nb Lff 
(Project Nruna) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to veri that it is authentic. 

Signed on: I¥ /1z 
I 

(Printed Nome of Lien Clnimont) 

5~1\9/vr'Z 'p~o:Sc:L..:C MAAlAC,.~ 
(Title of Lien Claimant) 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 


	Map
	Photos
	Closing Documents - Kudla Saarela

